O I L  F U R N A C E S
O23
ELITE® SERIES
Upflow
Bulletin No. 210095
October 2010
Supersedes August 2008
AFUE - 81%
Input - 70,000 to 154,000 Btuh
Nominal Add-on Cooling - 1.5 to 5 Tons
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
O 23 Q 3/4 - 105/120
Unit Type
O = Oil Furnace
Series
Nominal Add-On Cooling Capacity
2/3 = 1.5 to 3 tons
3/4 = 2.5 to 4 tons
5 = 3 to 5 tons
Nominal Oil Heat Input
70/90 = 70,000/90,000 Btuh
105/120 = 105,000/119,000 Btuh
140/154 = 140,000/154,000 Btuh
Direct Drive Blower Motor
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
O23 / Page 2
FEATURES
Equipment Warranty
Heat exchanger - limited lifetime warranty in residential
applications.
Oil burners and all other covered components - five
year limited warranty in residential applications.
Refer to the Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty
certificate included with the equipment for details.
APPROVALS
Units have been rated and tested according to U.S.
Department of Energy (DOE) test procedures and
Federal Trade Commission (FTC) labeling regulations.
Units are certified by AHRI.
Units are ETL/Intertek listed.
Developed in accordance with ISO 9001 quality
standards.
APPLICATIONS
Suitable for installation in a residence, small business or
commercial establishment.
Compact, rugged cabinet with side or bottom return
air entry, will allow installation in a basement, closet,
recreation or utility room.
Approved for reduced clearances to combustibles.
Lennox add-on indoor coils, powered electronic air
cleaners and humidifiers can be added to the furnace.
Quiet operating blowers have sufficient capacity to
handle add-on cooling air volume requirements.
All units are shipped factory assembled including the oil
burner, with all controls installed and wired.
Each unit is factory test operated insuring proper
operation after shipment.
A
HEATING SYSTEM
Beckett Flame-Retention Oil Burner
Smooth operating, high-pressure atomizing type burner